WILDEWOOD OWNER'S ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 415

CHANDLER, TEXAS 75758

March 13, 2023 Minutes

Minutes for March 13, 2023 Board Meeting 7:00 PM Wildewood Community Center

Directors Present –Jaz Barbosa, Teri Dickinson, Jamie Piersol, Lisa Epperson. A quorum was established with 4 directors of 7.

Financials from February 2023 were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made Lisa Epperson, seconded by Jaz Barbosa, all in favor.

Minutes from February 13, 2023 board meeting were accepted by the board. Motion to approve was made by Jamie Piersol, seconded by Jaz Barbosa, all in favor.

A motion was made to reimburse Teri Dickinson for security cameras for pool, Money order for Gregg County Constable, receipt books. \$561.57 Motion made by Jamie Piersol, seconded by Lisa Epperson, all in favor.

A motion was made to approve \$300.00/mow for Jesus Corona to mow common areas. Motion made by Jaz Barbosa, second by Lisa Epperson, all in favor.

A short executive session was held to discuss collections and enforcement.

Motion to adjourn was made by Jamie Piersol seconded by Lisa Epperson, all in favor.

Adjourn 8:15 PM